TOP OF THE 1ST

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry
Pitching: RHP Ralph Terry

Batting: LHB Rick Miller 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6M, EV 106.9 MPH)
0-0: Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56S, EV 68.1 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Strikes out swinging

Top of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; California 1979 0 - New York 1961 0

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

New York 1961 Yankees batting - Pitching for California 1979 Angels : RHP Jim Barr
Pitching: RHP Jim Barr

Batting: RHB Bobby Richardson
Batting: LHB Tony Kubek
Batting: LHB Roger Maris

Batting: RHB Carney Lansford
Batting: RHB Dan Ford

0-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, &S, EV 85.0 MPH)
0-0: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7D, EV 100.0 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Swinging Strike

1-2: Strikes out looking

Bottom of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; California 1979 0 - New York 1961 0

TOP OF THE 2ND

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry

Batting: RHB Don Baylor 0-0: SINGLE (Flyball, 78S, EV 82.5 MPH)

Batting: LHB Rod Carew 0-0: Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56S, EV 85.0 MPH)
Don Baylor to second

0-0: Ball

1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-1: Fly out, F4 (Popup, 4, EV 66.3 MPH)

0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 4D, EV 98.1 MPH)

Don Baylor to third

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, throw by RF to home
0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Strikes out swinging

Top of the 2nd over - 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 0

BOTTOM OF THE 2ND

New York 1961 Yankees batting - Pitching for California 1979 Angels : RHP Jim Barr

Batting: SHB Mickey Mantle 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 95, EV 85.0 MPH)
0-0: Ball

1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-1: Called Strike

1-2: Ball

2-2: Ball

3-2: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 89D, EV 96.9 MPH)
0-0: Called Strike

0-1: SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 78XD, EV 101.3 MPH), Distance : 423 ft
0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Ball

1-2: Ball

2-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: Ball

3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: Base on Balls

0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 78M, EV 85.6 MPH)
Bottom of the 2nd over - 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 1

TOP OF THE 3RD

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Fly out, F4 (Popup, 4M, EV 63.8 MPH)

0-0: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 34, EV 101.3 MPH)
0-0: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 78D, EV 85.6 MPH)

Batting: RHB Brian Downing

Batting: LHB Willie Aikens

Batting: RHB Bobby Grich

Batting: LHB Yogi Berra

Batting: RHB Bill Skowron

Batting: RHB Elston Howard

Batting: LHB Johnny Blanchard

Batting: RHB Bert Campaneris

Batting: LHB Rick Miller
Batting: RHB Carney Lansford

Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 1

BOTTOM OF THE 3RD

New York 1961 Yankees batting - Pitching for California 1979 Angels : RHP Jim Barr

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
1-0:

Batting: RHB Clete Boyer

Batting: RHB Bobby Richardson

Batting: LHB Tony Kubek

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 88.1 MPH)

Ball
SINGLE (Line Drive, 5D, EV 96.9 MPH)

Ball

Reached on error, E4 (Groundball, 34D, EV 103.8 MPH)

Bobby Richardson to second

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:

Batting: LHB Roger Maris

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

SINGLE (Line Drive, 4D, EV 98.1 MPH)

Bobby Richardson to third

Tony Kubek to second
Bobby Richardson scores

Tony Kubek to third

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

Batting: SHB Mickey Mantle
Batting: LHB Yogi Berra

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89S, EV 85.0 MPH)
Swinging Strike

Ball

DOUBLE (Flyball, 8LXD, EV 104.4 MPH)

Tony Kubek scores
Roger Maris to third

Batting: RHB Bill Skowron 0-0:

1-0:

Ball
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 80.6 MPH)

Bottom of the 3rd over - 2 runs, 3 hits, 1 error, 2 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 3

TOP OF THE 4TH

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

Batting: RHB Dan Ford

Batting: RHB Don Baylor

Called Strike

Ball

DOUBLE (Flyball, 8RXD, EV 108.1 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6MD, EV 88.1 MPH)

Dan Ford to third

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
3-2:
3-2:

Batting: LHB Rod Carew

Batting: RHB Brian Downing

Called Strike
Swinging Strike

EE

Ball

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F8 (Line Drive, 8LM, EV 95.6 MPH)

Top of the 4th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 3

BOTTOM OF THE 4TH

New York 1961 Yankees batting - Pitching for California 1979 Angels : RHP Jim Barr

0-0:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
3-1:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:

Batting: RHB Elston Howard
Batting: LHB Johnny Blanchard

Batting: RHB Clete Boyer

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8LD, EV 98.1 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Called Strike
Ball

Base on Balls

Ball
Ball
Ball

Passed Ball!

Johnny Blanchard to second

3-0: Base on Balls
Batting: RHB Bobby Richardson 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Grounds into double play, 4-6-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 94.4 MPH)
Bottom of the 4th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 3

TOP OF THE 5TH

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry

Batting: LHB Willie Aikens
Batting: RHB Bobby Grich

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-2:
Top of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left

BOTTOM OF THE 5TH

Batting: RHB Bert Campaneris

Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3, EV 79.4 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9, EV 87.5 MPH)

Called Strike

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 85.0 MPH)

on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 3

New York 1961 Yankees batting - Pitching for California 1979 Angels : RHP Jim Barr

0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:

Batting: LHB Tony Kubek

Batting: LHB Roger Maris

Batting: SHB Mickey Mantle

Ball
Fly out, F3 (Line Drive, 3, EV 71.3 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Ball

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

DOUBLE (Line Drive, 78XD, EV 100.6 MPH)

Roger Maris to third

0-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:

Batting: LHB Yogi Berra
Batting: RHB Bill Skowron

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 96.9 MPH)
Ball

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 5th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 3

TOP OF THE 6TH

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry

0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-2:
1-2:
0-0:

Batting: LHB Rick Miller

Batting: RHB Carney Lansford

Batting: RHB Dan Ford

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 95, EV 95.0 MPH)
Called Strike

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Grounds into double play, 5-4-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 87.5 MPH)

Top of the 6th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 3

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH

New York 1961 Yankees batting - Pitching for California 1979 Angels : RHP Jim Barr

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-0:
1-0:

Batting: RHB Elston Howard
Batting: LHB Johnny Blanchard

Batting: RHB Clete Boyer

Batting: RHB Bobby Richardson

SOLO HOME RUN (Line Drive, 7D, EV 104.4 MPH), Distance : 413 ft

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 83.8 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F9 [Flyball, 89D, EV 90.6 MPH)

Ball
Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3, EV 77.5 MPH)

Bottom of the 6th over - 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 4

TOP OF THE 7TH

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry

Batting: RHB Don Baylor 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:

Top of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left

BOTTOM OF THE 7TH

Batting: LHB Rod Carew

Batting: RHB Brian Downing

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F8 (Line Drive, 8LD, EV 94.4 MPH)

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out swinging

Ball
Ball
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 56D, EV 101.3 MPH)

on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 4

New York 1961 Yankees batting - Pitching for California 1979 Angels : RHP Jim Barr

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:

Batting: LHB Tony Kubek

Pitching: RHP Dyar Miller

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location:
Ball

Foul Ball, location
Foul Ball, location
Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

SINGLE (Line Drive, 8LS, EV 111.3 MPH)

aF

: 2F
: 2F

Batting: LHB Roger Maris 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-1: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RS, EV 75.6 MPH)
Batting: SHB Mickey Mantle 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-1: Ball

3-1: SINGLE (Groundball, 4D, EV 93.8 MPH)

Tony Kubek to second

Runner from 2nd tries for 3rd, SAFE, throw by RF made to third
Batting: LHB Yogi Berra 0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Ball

2-1:
Pitching: RHP Chris Knapp
Batting: RHB Bill Skowron 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:

Fly out, F4 (Flyball, 4D, EV 89.4 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Ball

Ball

3-2: Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 7th over - 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2

TOP OF THE 8TH

left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 4

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:

Batting: LHB Willie Aikens

Batting: RHB Bobby Grich

Batting: RHB Bert Campaneris

Ball

Ball

Called Strike
Swinging Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out looking

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Called Strike
Bunted foul
Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 5, EV 88.1 MPH)

Top of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 4
BOTTOM OF THE 8TH
New York 1961 Yankees batting - Pitching for California 1979 Angels : RHP Chris Knapp
Batting: RHB Elston Howard 0-0: Ball

1-0: Swinging Strike

1-1: Ball

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
0-0:

Batting: LHB Johnny Blanchard

Batting: RHB Clete Boyer

Strikes out swinging

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 565, EV 64.4 MPH)
Called Strike

0-1: Swinging Strike

0-2: Ball

1-2: Ball

2-2: Strikes out swinging
Bottom of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 4
TOP OF THE 9TH

California 1979 Angels batting - Pitching for New York 1961 Yankees : RHP Ralph Terry

Pitching: LHP Luis Arroyo

Batting: LHB Rick Miller 0-0: Ground out 3-1 (Groundball, 3D, EV 106.3 MPH)
Batting: RHB Carney Lansford 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 90.0 MPH)

Batting: RHB Dan Ford 0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
0-1
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Don Baylor

Ball
DOUBLE (Flyball, 89D, EV 113.8 MPH)

Called Strike

Swinging Strike

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 78S, EV 83.8 MPH)

Top of the 9th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; California 1979 1 - New York 1961 4
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